system, which only tests for West Nile virus.  Extra samples of mosquitoes are sent to the 

Indiana State Department of Health’s Microbiology lab to be tested by the PCR method, 

which can test for up to 6 diseases, including Eastern Equine Encephalitis and St. Louis 

Encephalitis. 

Two hundred and twenty-two (222) adult mosquito traps were set up throughout Allen County from June to September (Figures 5 and 

6; See Figures 7 and 8 for trap locations from 2001 - 2018).  Sixty-four (64) of 222 mosquito samples (some traps captured so many 

extra mosquitoes that multiple samples per site were tested) tested positive for West Nile virus (See Figure 9 and Table 5 for a zip code